2020 Fee Schedule

Fees for accredited nationally recognised training

Park Orchards

Community House
& Learning Centre

The following fees are for students, who commence training from January 2020, and are eligible for Victorian and Commonwealth training

funding.

Course Name

If you HAVE a concession card

If you do NOT have a Concession Card

Indicative Total Amenities | Materials/ Total Government Indicative Total Amenities Materials/ Total Government
Scheduled | Tuition Fees Contribution Scheduled Tuition Fees Contribution
Hours Textbooks | payable Hours Textbooks payable
by (indicative) by (indicative)
student student
Certificate Ill in Early 858 $39 $100 $100 $239 $6,006 858 $195 $100 $100 $395 $6,006
Childhood Education
and Care ($0.04/hr) ($0.23/hr)
CHC30113
Diploma of Early 1180 $49.56 $100 $100 $249.56 $7,080 1180 $247.80 $100 $100 $450 $7,080
Childhood Education
and Care ($0.04/hr) ($0.21/hr)
CHC50113
(Holds a Certificate 111
in ECEC)
Diploma of Early 1938 $81.36 $100 $100 $281.36 $13,566 1938 $407 $100 $100 $607 $13,566
Childhood Education
and Care ($0.04/hr) ($0.21/hr)
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CHC50113

(Does NOT hold a
Certificate Il in

ECEC)
Certificate IIl in 598 $35 $100 $100 $235 $4,186 598 $175 $100 $100 $375 $4,186
Education Support
($0.06/hr) ($0.29/hr)
CHC30213
Certificate IV in 330 $132 $100 $100 $332 2145 330 $660 $100 $100 $860 2145
Training and
Assessment ($0.40/hr) ($2.00/hr)
TAE40116

The following fees are for students who commence training from January 2019 and are ineligible for Victorian and Commonwealth training
funding.

Course Name If you HAVE a Concession Card If you do NOT have a Concession Card
Indicative Total Amenities Materials/ Total Fees Indicative Total Tuition Amenities Materials/ Total Fees
Scheduled | Tuition Scheduled
Hours Textbooks Hours Textbooks
Certificate 11l in Early Childhood 858 $2500 $100 $100 $2700 858 $2750 $100 $100 $2950
Education and Care
($2.91hr) ($3.20hr)
CHC30113
Diploma of Early Childhood 1180 $2400 $100 $100 $2600 1180 $2685 $100 $100 $2895
Education and Care
($2.03/hr) ($2.28hr)
CHC50113 (Holds Cert Il in ECEC)
Diploma of Early Childhood 1938 $3,934 $100 $100 $4,134 1938 $4,418 $100 $100 $4,618
Education and Care
($2.28hr)
CHC50113 (No Cert Il in ECEC)
Certificate Ill in Education Support 598 $2303 $100 $100 $2502.50 598 $2541.50 $100 $100 $2741.50
CHC30213 ($3.85hr) ($4.25hr)
Certificate IV in Training and 330 $2300 $100 $100 $2500 330 $2550 $100 $100 $2750
Assessment
($6.96) ($7.72hr)
TAE40116
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Fees for Pre Accredited Courses

All Pre Accredited Courses that are government funded (through ACFE) are charged at $1.08 per hour for a tuition fee. Additional charges can
include an amenities fee and material costs.

The total fees for a government funded pre accredited course are published in our Term Brochure and available to a student when enrolling in
the course.

General

A student with financial difficulties is encouraged to seek special consideration, for a negotiated payment plan, to ensure that the student may
access training.

To identify whether you may be eligible for a government funded training place, please visit
http://www.education.vic.gov.au/victorianskillsgateway/Students/Pages/vtg-eligibility-indicator.aspx

A concession card holder is a student who, prior to the commencement of training, holds a current and valid Commonwealth Health Care Card,
Pensioner Concession Card; or a Veteran’s Gold Card. The concession provided is also available to a dependant spouse or dependant child of
a card holder.

In addition to course costs a student doing an accredited course may be required to pay an additional fee in the following circumstances:
1. If there is a need to be re-assessed for a unit of competency after being offered the opportunities and support available throughout
the duration of the course of study. This may include an assignment submitted late, beyond an agreed extension date.
2. If a student is required to undertake a further workplace assessment in addition to those scheduled during the course.

In the event of either of the above events occurring a fee of $60 per hour for any extra one to one trainer time will be charged.

3. If a student defers or suspends their enrolment (with the RTO’s consent) a fee of $100 may be payable to continue enrolment, and
4. If the fees have increased for the later program, the gap (due to the increased fee) is payable by the student.
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